initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against Zapak 

Mobile Games Private Limited, the Corporate Debtor (CD) having CIN No.: 

U74140MH2006PTC162872. 

1.2 As per Part IV of the Application, the amount claimed to be in default is 

Rs.1,32,36,378/- (One Crore Thirty-Two Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand Three 

Hundred and Seventy-Eight Rupees) as on 30.11.2024, which includes 

principal amount of Rs.50,00,000/- and interest calculated at 10% p.a. till 

30.11.2024 amounting to Rs.82,36,378/-. The date of default mentioned is 

31.10.2022. 

1.3 The Applicant has proposed NPV Insolvency Professionals Private Limited